STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 603 DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 604 DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 605

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 603)
In the Matter of Application of Virginia Electric and Power Company d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina for Approval of Renewable Energy and Energy Efficiency Portfolio Standard Cost Recovery Rider Pursuant to N.C.G.S. § 62-133.8 and Commission Rule R8-67)))))
DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 604) ORDER RESCHEDULING) EXPERT WITNESS
In the Matter of Application by Virginia Electric and Power Company d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina for Approval of Demand-Side Management and Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Rider Pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §62-133.9 and Commission Rule R8-69) EXPERT WITNESS) HEARINGS)))
DOCKET NO. E-22, SUB 605)
In the Matter of Application of Virginia Electric and Power Company d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina Pursuant to N.C.G.S. § 62-133.2 and Commission Rule R8-55 Regarding Fuel and Fuel-Related Cost Adjustments for Electric Utilities	/))))

BY THE CHAIR: On August 23, 2021, the Commission issued Scheduling Orders in the above-caption dockets. The Scheduling Orders, among other things, scheduled public hearings to be held in these dockets on Tuesday, November 16, 2021, beginning at 10:00 a.m., in Commission Hearing Room 2115, Dobbs Building, 430 North Salisbury Street, Raleigh, North Carolina, with the hearings to proceed in chronological order according to the sub numbers of the dockets.

Based on changes in the Commission's scheduling requirements, the Chair finds good cause to reschedule the expert witness portions of the hearings in these dockets to Monday, November 22, 2021, beginning at 1:30 p.m., in Commission Hearing Room 2115, Dobbs Building, 430 North Salisbury Street, Raleigh, North Carolina.

The date and time of the public witness portions of the hearings, and all other procedural guidelines set by the Scheduling Orders, shall remain the same.

IT IS, THEREFORE, SO ORDERED.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 14th day of October, 2021.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Mul RSnyder

Joann R. Snyder, Deputy Clerk